FY 2024 County Transportation Plan

Date Approved by the Madison County Commission: 30 August 2023

Madison County, Alabama

Begin End Project Details
H " County Rebuild Alabama Funds
Map Road § o § % | Project Total Project Estimated Es:lr::l:ee: ‘T\L" ;l;m or Federal Aid Exchange Funds
Project No. i 8 S5 8 - - Estimated Amount Planned To Be Utilized Under Public Works (List fund type separately for CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. é_ g E 3 g‘ Length Description of Work Cost Cuot::z:::til:l:dBeird projects invoviing both CRAFs and
é ‘_E; (miles) p FAEFs)
&
Estimated Beginning Balance $4,500,000.00 $1,200,000.00
Estimated Current Year Annual Revenue $3,750,000.00 $400,000.00
Estimated Remaining Bond Proceeds $15,800,000.00
1 | RAMCP45301-22 |DugHil Road | 347075N | 86.4870W | 34.7584N 86474 | X 3.0 | Culvert Extensions and Safety | ge54 59 g9 $650,000.00 CRAF $650,000.00
Improvements along Dug Hill Road
2 | RaMcP4s4ot2r | VAl TraNa | a) oaan | ge.sstow | 34.9614N 86.551W X 0.90 | Additional Lanes from Highway 721 - 5 539 499 g9 $3,500,000.00 CRAF $3,500,000.00
Hwy to McCrary Road
Wall Triana Roundabout at Wall Triana Hwy
3 RA-MCP-45-401-22 Hiy 34.8813N 86.7487TW 34.8828N 86.7487TW X 0.10 and McKee Road $1,250,000.00 $1,250,000.00 CRAF $1,250,000.00
Moore's Mill Intersection Improvements at
4 RA-MCP-45-101-24 Road 34.8164N 86.5359W 34.8179N 86.5342W X 0.05 Moore's Mill and Countess $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 CRAF $1,500,000.00
Cave Sorin Culvert Extensions and Safety
5 RA-MCP-45-301-24 VRoaz 9 34.5982N 86.4531W 34.6031n 86.3967W X 3.24 | Improvements along Cave Spring $750,000.00 $750,000.00 CRAF $750,000.00
Road
6 | RAMCP45302-24 | MOMUIEN o) eeoan | ssazotw | 34.6303N 86.40681 X 1,91 | Safety Improvements along $750,000.00 $750,000.00 CRAF $750,000.00
Road McMullen Road
* 2024 Bond Payment CRAF $1,675,000.00
Totals/Page Totals Total Miles Addressed by CTP (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 10.05 Total CTP Estimated Costs $8,400,000.00 $0.00 $8,400,000.00 Total CRAEF ;fi:":e:e'“ai“i"g $13,775,000.00 $1,600,000.00

Remarks

FAEF funds not available until Federal Aid Fund balance is used.




REBUILD ALABAMA
FY 2024 TRANSPORTATION PLAN

1

i

-

rH.AL RIAN

/
1

:

=

0
]
|
eI O
|

il
1

e
7

£
= FFE

_tn

]
g
1=

]

4
B =
1

HK | -
=

N'si
"5

| B

cJ
(1
I

/

TET
T
=
HAG I/
s
2|
[
@lﬂ

B[R
o]
~ 3
- e
il
@:l
5 (P

=
—
Q
-

=1
0 H
W
e
DA
s
]
&7

EDJh Elis
C%)fﬁ
=y=y
e
©
%
O
O
|
E, —
SHHLH
{c

n

af
2
>
%
)
’E
[74
l ] I‘-r PATTON
J RD SW
~5F
= 1(1
. J ﬂ
TR
B2
g )
N>
Z >
) L
z H
R
>

e
T—H-TE

=3
/
N\ A

i
r_ C
s = L i

231

GRE@\JC
SE

/
ﬁl@‘w
B
|, T
NG
Ul g
T
| E by

| l P
Madison County, Alabama
Date Approved by the Madison County Commission: 30 August 2023
Begin End Peject Dutais County Rebuild Alabama
5 5 Estimated Amount Funds or Federal Aid
Map ) Road 2 g Project Total Project Estimated | Planned To Be Exchange Funds
Index Project No Name/Number Lat. Long. ™ Long. § g k) g g Length Description of Work Cost Utilized Under Estimated Amount Planned To Be Utilized Under Public Works (List fund type separately for CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
E a (o g | (mites) Competitive Bid projects invoviing both CRAF's and
3 = FAEFs)
Estimated Beginning Balance $4,500,000.00 $1,200,000.00
Estimated Current Year Annual Revenue $3,750,000.00 $400,000.00
Estimated Remaining Bond Proceeds $15,800,000.00
Dua Hill Culvert Extensions and Safety
1 | RA-MCP-45-301-22 ;ga d' 347075N |864870W | 347584N | 86.4744W X 390 | Improvements along Dug Hill | $650,000.00 $650,000.00 CRAF $650,000.00
Road
2 | RAMCP-45-401-21 | Wall Triana |4 gaian | 86.5510w | 34.9614N |  86551W | X 0o |Additional Lanes from Highway | ¢4 £ 0 09 $3,500,000.00 CRAF $3.500,000.00
Hwy 72 to McCrary Road
3 | RAMCP-45-401-22 | Wall Triana | o4 ga1an | 867487W | 34.8828N | s867487W | X 010 | RoundaboutatWall Triana | ¢4 54 99 oo $1,250,000.00 CRAF $1,250,000.00
Hwy Hwy and McKee Road
4 | RAMCP-45-101-24 | MOOre'SMIll | o) 164N | 865350w | 34.8179N | 86.5342W X 0.05 | Intersection Improvementsat | ¢, g9 990 09 $1.500,000.00 CRAF $1.500,000.00
Road Moore's Mill and Countess
Cave Sori Culvert Extensions and Safety
5 | RA-MCP-45-301-24 a"; FL”"Q 345982N |86.4531W [ 346031n | 86.3967W | X 324 | Improvementsalong Cave | $750,000.00 $750,000.00 CRAF $750,000.00
oa Spring Road
6 | RAMCP-45-302-24 | McMullen | o) conan | 86.4221W | 346393N | s64068W | X 191 | Safetylmprovementsalong | ¢ 54 509 g $750,000.00 CRAF $750,000.00
Road McMullen Road 1
— Roads
M aJ O r Roa d S * 2024 Bond Payment CRAF $1,875,000.00
Totais/Page Totals Total Mies Addressed by CTP (Total Mieage Does Not Inciude Bridge Projects) 10.05 Total CTP Estimated Costs $8,400,000.00 $0.00 $8,400,000.00 Total cm;:ﬁ MW"'"Q $13,775,000.00 $1,600,000.00




